
4 3 2 6 7 5 

S.No 	Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 	Comparison with 
terms of cost 	Estimated Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/reject 

Remarks 

M/S Sunny 
Builders 

qq,q23)._ 01 

M/S Pukhtoon 	0Zr 211/- 
Corporation 

2 

3 
M/S Domki & 
Brothers 

Member 

1 

1 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1r. Name of Procuring Agency 	Sindh 	e DIGP SOUTH ZONE, KARACHI 

2. Tender Reference No. 	 No. DIGIVSZ/AB/5955-59 Dt 22-03-2017 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 	Repair / Renovation of Artillery Maidan South Zone, 

Karachi. 

4. Method of Procurement: 

5. Tender Published: 

Single Envelope 

SPPRA and Police Website. 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 

7. Total Bids received: 

03 Numbers 

03 Numbers 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NIL 

9. No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NIL  

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 	  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 11-04-2017 

 



POLICE BUILDINGS 

	

1/- 	Banglow No.D-1 Nagina Police Line 

	

2/- 	Arty Maidan Police Station 

	

3/- 	Jackson Police Station 

The terIciers were opened and fours the lowest rtes of M/S 

Sunny Builders. 

As per existing SPPRA Rules 2010/2013 all the documents 

(Profile) of M/S Sunny Builders were checked and fo_ind correct. 

The work order will be issued after clearance from SPPRA. 

II 

(AZAD KHAN) TS.t,PsP 
Deputy Inspector General of Police, 

South Zone, Karachi 

Copy forwarded to the following for , 'formation and necessary 
action please. 

	

1/- 	The Addl: IGP, Karachi Range (KPO). 

2/- The DIGP IT CPO/Sindh, Karachi for up dating the police web.site 

	

4r- 	Copy forwarded to the Manager Assessment Sindh Public 
Procurement Regulatory Authority Block-8 Sindh Secretariat 
4/A Court Road Karachi, alongwith the documents required 
According to rule 45. 

Encl: 0 	a • 

(AZAD KHANS TS.t,PSP 

Deputy Inspector General of Police, 
South Zone, Karachi 



I OFFER RUPEES 

Rs: ^- 	91(4'  

Rs: 

Rs: 
/0, /P131(/ 

/02 ,71/0 

REPAIR / RENOVATION WORK OF DIGP SOUTH ZONE BENGLOW NO. D-I NAGINA POLIE LINE OF DIGP SOUTH ZONE  
KARACHI.  

I, Faizullah Korejo PSP, SSP District City Now Investigation-I South Zone Karachi Chairman of tender committee 
alongwith the following members. nominated by IGP Sindh. Karachi vide No. G-l/276 dated 20-03-2017 open the sealed envelops 
of tender in the presence of contractors on 11/04/2017 at 1 PM and found the following offers:- 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

M/S Sunny Builders 

M/S Pukhtoon Corporation 

M/S Domki & Brothers 

S.NO 

1 

2 

3 

The lowest rates of 
	

9 	have been approved. 

Of , 

1. 	(Fait 1h Korej 	SP 	2. 	(Hafiz af ar Shaikh) 3. 	Rep. of Works & Service Deptt: Sindh 
airman 
	

M tuber 
	

Member 

	

SSP/City Distri. 
	

Assistant Engineer CPO Sindh, 	 ,ettel'Y&_Me/ 

wedch.)-z___ /Z)4 	"/.44' 

R/Submitted 
	

Ceti AD 0,3
2 S. 

2 ?(P 

1- 	DIGP 

For kind perusal Final approval Sir, 

!Vit.( 
 

Deputy SQUtI~ at~ge, Ka 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

• 
1 Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Police DIGP SOUTH ZONE, KARACHI 

  

2. Tender Reference No. 	 No. DIGP/SZ/AB/5955-59 Dt 22-03-2017 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 	Repair / Renovation of DIGP South Zone, Benglow D-I  

Nagina Police Line Karachi.  

4. Method of Procurement: 	 Single Envelope  

5. Tender Published: 	 SPPRA and Police Website.  

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 03 Numbers  

7. Total Bids received: 	 03 Numbers  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NIL  

9. No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):  NIL  

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 11-04-2017 

 

S.No Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 	Ranking in 
by the Bidder 	terms of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/reject 

Remarks 

2 	I 	3 	 4 5 6 

1 
M/S Sunny 
Builders 

99/?44/- DI ef, i 13e t-iclac,(4 zii; 4 R-fl 

tl*,  /yet fikeste444ei /344*-01-, 

2 m/s Pukhtoon 
Corporation 

/9, 19, 411/1.- oz._ 

N  

A 11S- .ckl_r, I ,4.0,7 

MIS Domki & 
Brothers 

tivja, /--. d3 

1 
____.i Ala 

' 	f- q--  ' 
e 

      

 

Member 

   



Rs: V979z37 

Rs: 10 zqq2 

M/S Sunny Builders 

M/S Pukhtoon Corporation 

M/S Domki & Brothers 

2 

5 Rs: rb ti  9 9 

S.NO NAME OF CONTRACTOR OFFER RUPEES 

tot 3'-•"-`"` 
DepUk 

REPAIR / RENOVATION WORK OF ARTILERY MAIDAN SOUTH ZONE KARACHI. 

I, Faizullah Korejo PSP, SSP District City Now Investigation-I South Zone Karachi Chairman of tender committee 
alongwith the following members, nominated by IGP Sindh, Karachi vide No. G-I/276 dated 20-03-2017 open the sealed envelops 
of tender in the presence of contractors on 11/04/2017 at 1 PM and found the following offers:- 

 

SZavyrri- 

  

1- 	The lowest rates of raghave been approved 

    

0•4 
SSP/City Dis ct 

) PSP 1. 	(r 	lah Kor 
hairma 

R/Submitted  

2. 	(Hafiz 	dar Shaikh) 3. 	Rep. of Works & Service Deptt: Sindh 
Member 

Assistant Engineer CPO Sindh, /Mat/ g‘teeY1',ZZ 4<ve-vin 	' 
0-40 /10 • 0,3 	2_37S-527-' 

For kind perusal Final approval Sir, 



2. 	(Hafiz Safdar Shaikh) 3. 
mber 

Assistant Engineer CPO Sindh. 

Rep. of Works & Service Deptt: Sindh 
Member 

-kP 	s44,igE;cylmif ;het Y. 

•,) 32r Z.37_02  

REPAIR / RENOVATION WORK OF JACKSON POLICE STATION SOUTH ZONE KARACHI.  

I, Faizullah Korejo PSP, SSP District City Now Investigation-I South Zone Karachi Chairman of tender committee 
alongwith the following members, nominated by IGP Sindh. Karachi vide No G-I/276 dated 20-03-2017 open the sealed envelops 

4 	 of tender in the presence of contractors on 11/04/2017 at 1 PM and found the following offers:- 

S.NO NAME OF CONTRACTOR 

M/S Sunny Builders 

M/S Pukhtoon Corporation 

3 	M/S Domki & Brothers 

4 	M/S Emizen Engineering & Co. 

5 
	

M/S AIi Jumani Enterprises 

OFFER RUPEES 

Rs: 
qqg 17" 

1D 2 3 (1,1 
/03g /al/ 

„(41,4,A.,  .(ff-  - 
Rs: 

Rs: 

Rs: 

Rs: 

1- 	The lowest tes of 	es5.4 

1,11  
III  

1. 	(Fai 	ah Kore PSP 
'
1
V/ airman 

SS /City Distr 
f 
t.  

R/Submitted 

- have been approved. 

For kind perusal Final approval Sir, 

DIGP 	
VCir 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency 	Sindh Police DIGP SOUTH ZONE, KARACHI 

2. Tender Reference No. 	 No. DIGP/SZ/AB/5955-59 Dt 22-03-2017  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: 	Repair / Renovation of Jackson Police Station South 

Zone, Karachi.  

4. Method of Procurement: 	 Single Envelope  

5. Tender Published: 	 SPPRA and Police Website.  

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 	 05 Numbers  

7. Total Bids received: 	 O3Numbers  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	NIL  

9. No of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):  NIL  

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 	 )2--- 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 11-04-2017 

 

S.No Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/reject 

Remarks 

2 3 4 5 6 

1 
M/S Sunny 
Builders g q71i11/- PI k a / 

e t,--4-   thWtg• 1444 

/EtrhIldop.,i.,0-e• 04.,,,,4 	• 

2 MIS Pukhtoon 
Corporation 

/0, 013(  I I i— d
1_, 

4 6,ve_ . 
1

—  44 -14 ih 	Ildei„,,, 

3 
M/S Domki & 
Brothers 10;1)(916/ 0 3 /6i-b:)Ve- 	' 

1 

cf+f/14/4 

„ 
1/ 

4 m/s Emizen 
Engineering & 
Co. A hbev-trt  

— , 

G  

k_ 

cJ  m/Silumani 
Enter 	ises 

i9 yrt  
— -- 

 

Member 

   



R/Submitted.  

In response to tender called by this office through leading News' 
papers, SPPRA and Police website, the following companies/ contractors 
purchased tender documents, 

1/- M/S Sunny Builders. 
2/- M/S Pukhtoon Corporation. 
3/- M/S Domki and Brothers. 

2/- 	 However, the following contractors deposited tender documents. 

1/- 	M/S Sunny Builders. 
2/- 	M/S Pukhtoon Corporation. 
3/- 	M/S Domki and Brothers. 

3/- 	 On due date i.e. 11-04-2017 at 1300 hrs the tender was opened 
by the committee constituted by the IGP Sindh, Karachi vides his office Order 
No.G-I/ 276/2017 dated: 20-03-2017, consisting of the following members 
against repair/renovation of given below police buildings. 

1/- 	Mr.Faizullah Korejo, PSP 
SSP/District City South Zone, Khi. 

2/- 	Hafiz Muhammad Safdar 

Assistant Engineer CPO/Sindh 

3/- 	Mr. Abdul Qadir Sheikh 
Executive Engineer 
Works Department Sindh,Khi 

4/- POLICE BUILDINGS  

1/- 	Banglow No.D-1 Nagina Police Line 

2/- 	Arty Maidan Police Station 
3/- 	Jackson Police Station 

Chairman 

Secretary 

Member 

5/- 	 The tenders were opened and found the lowest rates of M/S 
Sunny Builders. 

6/- 	 As per existing SPPRA Rules 2010/2013 all the documents 
(Profile) of M/S Sunny Builders were checked and found correct. 

7/- 	 Further order are solicited on the following points.  
i. To issue work order to M/S Sunny Builders after clearance from SPPRA. 

ii. The Ernest money (pay order) of M/S Sunny Builders may be deposited in Bank 

till completion of works (as security deposit) 

iii. To inform IGP/Sindh and Addl: IGP, Karachi Range about the above quoted 

procedure and request for technical sanction orders. 

8/- 	 For order sir, 

  

Accountant 

DIG 

   

 

oa-t 
ft "1_, 4.,rathi 



sec  
0-"e4e, , (z/ 2407/./t, l/, 

41 

_A4 
"11,0vL.4a‘'t  

Th  • 	e4ft 

cma>7192  /5/..;1,14f 

- - -beputy-Insoe 
_ 	 .noe,  



Ne Ilk tref 	 Cowal.'"/ 

15 Oputy Intpecfor C -.1; ..! 	rolice 
-okgulli Range, Karachi 

• 



i 

• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11

